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1661
1333
1251
1240
1661
1332

1314

1222
1232
1351

1628
1222
1251
1245

1164
1521

1328
1421

1511
1251

1320
1138
1267
1554
1171
1303
1270
1521
1404
1225
1131
1174
1420
1302
1239

1741

1342
1220
1408
1237

2324
2339
2244
2111
2324

22417
2236
2144
2107
2346
2326
2410
2421
2144
1244
2160
2528
2156
2623
2554
2634
2523
2512
2660
2244
2616
2650
2240
2102
2137
2501
2140
2136
2623
2609
2121
2120
2211

2355
2362
2616

2105
2252
2345
2213

Title

A Charge to Keep | Have
A Great and Mighty Wonder

A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing!

A Mighty Fortress
A Parting Hymn We Sing
Abba! Father!

Tune

Boylston 5. M,
Es Ist Ein Ros
Lasst Uns Erfreuen

Ein Feste Burg
Boylston §. M.

Composer
Lowell Mason

Geistliche Kirchengesange
Martin Luther

L owell Mason

Carey Landry

Copyrighs © 1981 Carey Landry & North American Litu rgy Resources. All rights reserved. Used by permission.

Abide with Me
Accept, Almighty Father

According to Thy Gracious Word

Adeste Fideles

Adoro Te Devote

Adoro Te Devote

Ah, Holy Jesus

Alas and Did My Savior Bleed

Alast And Did My Saviour Bleed
All Creatures of Our God and King

All Glory, Laud and Honor

All Hail the Power of Jesus' Name
All Hail the Power of Jesus' Name!
All Praise to Our Redeeming Lord
All Praise to Our Redeeming Lord

All Praise to You

All Things are Thine; No Gifr Have We
All Who Keep the Faith of Jesus
All Ye Who on This Earth Do Dwell

All You On Farth

Al You Who Seek a Comfort Sure
All the Way My Savior Leads Me

Alleluia! Alleluia!

Eventide

Accept Almighty
Martyrdom
Adeste Fideles
Adoro Te Devote
Adoro Te Devote
Herzliebster Jesu
Hudson
Martyrdom

Lasst Uns Erfreten
St. Theodulph
Diadem
Coronation
Azmon

Land of Rest
Finlandia
Germany L.M.

William H. Monk
Traditional

Hugh Wilson

Wade's Cantus Diversi
Paris Processionale - Mode 5
Gounod

Johann Cruger

Ralph E. Hudson

Hugh Wilson

Geistliche Kirchengesange
Melchior Teschner

Jarnes Ellor

Otiver Holden

Carl G. Glaser

American Folk Melody
Jean Sibelius

Ludwig Van Beethoven

Den Des Vaters Sinn Geboren]. A. Freylinghausen

Nun Danker All
Lasst Uns Erfreuen
Kingsfold

All the Way

Hymn to Joy

Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem Rise - Holy Anthem

Alleluia! Sing to Jesus
Alleluia, Song of Sweetness

Almighty Father, Strong to Save
Almighty God, Your Word Is Cast
Almighty Lord, With One Accord

Am I a Soldier of the Cross
Amazing Grace

America

Arnerica, the Beauriful

An Evening Prayer

And Are We Yet Alive

And Can It Be that I Should Gain?
And Have the Bright Immensities

Andaluza

Angels We Have Heard on High
Angels from the Realms of Glory

Angels, Roll the Rock Away
Are Ye Able

Hyfrydol
Tantum Ergo
Melita

St. Flavian
Azmon
Atrlington C M.
Melntosh
America
Materna

Dennis S.M.
Sagina
Kingsfold

Geistliche Kirchengesange
English Folk Melody
Robert Lowry

Ludwig van Beethoven

Rowland H. Prichard
Medieval Chant
John B. Dykes

John Day's Psalter
Carl G. Glaser

Dr. Thomas A, Are
E. O. Excell, arr.
Henry Carey

Samuel A. Ward
Charles Gabriel
Hans G. Nageli
Thomas Campbell
English Folk Melody

Spanish Dance No. 5 Enrique Granados
Copyright © Associated Music Publishers o/b/c Union Musical Ediciones, Used by Permission.

Gloria

Regent Square
Seymour
Beacon Hill

Y

French Carol
Henry Short

Carl M. von Weber
Harry 8. Mason
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Tide Tune Composer
1443 Are You Washed in the Biood? Washed In the Blood Elisha A. Hoffman
2434 Arise and Shine in Splendor - O Welt, Ich Muss Dich lassen Heinrich Isaac
2641 Arise, My Soul, Arise Lenox Lewis Edson
2371 As Fades the Glowing Orb of Day Melcombe Samuel Webbe
1222 2144  As Pants the Hare for Cooling Streams  Martyrdom Hugh Wilson
1310 2118 As with Gladness Men of Old Dix Conrad Kocher
17 2370 Ask Ye What Great Thing [ Know Hendon H. A, Caesar Malan
1628 7421 At The Cross Hudson Ralph E. Hudson
1548 2504  Ar that First Bucharist Traditional
1256 2369 At the Cross, Her Vigil Keeping - Stabat Mater Dolorosa Gesangbuch, Mainz - Traditional
1246 2603 At the Lamb's High Feast We Sing Tichfield John Richardson
2642 At the Name of Jesus Every Knee Shall Bow - King's Weston Ralph Vaughan Williams
1266 2220  Attende Domine Artende Domine Traditional
1658 1342 Auld Lang Syne Anonymous
1325 2358  Ave Maria Schubert
1326 2234 Ave Maria Bach - Gouned
1403 Ave Maria Solesmes Saluratio Angelica
1268 2507  Ave Maris Stella Ave Maris Stella Ett
1412 2521  Ave Verum Corpus Prosa antiqua usu recepta Gregorian
1545 Ave Verum Corpus Ave Verum Corpus  Charles Gounod
1663 2556  Awake, Arise, Lift Up Your Voice Richmond CM Thomas Haweis
1301 2341  Awake, My Soul, Stretch Every Nerve Christmas George F. Handel
1411 Awake, My Soul, and With the Sun Morning Hymn Francois H. Barthelemon
1132 2146 Awayin a Manger Mueller Martin Luther
2612 Baptized into Your Name Most Holy O Dass Ich Tausend Zungen Hatte (Konig)
1727 Barbara Allen Barbara Allen Traditional
1456 Barcarolle Tales of Hoffrmann  Jacques Offenbach
1233 2235  Battle Hymn of the Republic Batle Hymn American
1269 2336  Be Jovful, Mary, Heavenly Queen Regina Coeli, Jubila  Traditional
1217 2338  Be Knownto Usin Breaking Bread St. Agnes John B. Diykes
1270 2136  Be Knownto Usin Breaking Bread St. Flavian John Bay's Psalter
1660 Be Not Dismayed Whate'er Betide Martin W. 8. Martin
1328 2634  Be Still, My Soul Finlandia Jean Sibelius
1616 2644  Be Thou My Vision Stane Irish Melody
1743 Beautiful Dreamer Stephen Foster
1250 2654  Beautiful Isle of Somewhere Beautiful Isle John $. Fearis
1228 2139 Beautiful Saviour St. Elizabeth Silesian Folk Tune
2257  Because Guy D'Hardelot
Copyright @ Almo Music Corp
1639 Because He Lives William J. Gaither
Copyright © 1971 by Williare J. Gaither. All rights reserved. Used by premission.
1415 2132 Before The Lord We Bow Darwall's 148th John Darwall
1333 2339 Behold a Branch is Growing Es Ist Ein Ros :
2551 Behold a Virgin Bearing Him - O Heiland, Reiss Die Himamel Auf - N. Gesangbuch
1629 Behold the Lamb Dottie Rambo
Copyright © 1979 by John T. Benson Publ. Co. ASCAP All rights reserved. Used by permission.
1333 2339 Behold, A Rose of Judah Es Ist Ein Ros Alte Catholische Gesangbuch
1642 2216  Bencath the Cross of Jesus St. Christopher Frederick C. Maker
1418 2611  Bless Thou the Gifis Canonbury Robert Schumann.
1242 2334 Blessed Assurance Mrs. J. F. Knapp
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1228
1263
1245
1302
1719
1224
1438

1253

1442
1245
1536
1246

1554

1408
1337
1136
1425
1258
1344

1220
1415
1425
1221
1344
1143
1339

1240
1626
1339

1663
1721
1647
1657

1329
1525
1354
1217

1221
1523

2139
2505
2160
2355

2245

2632
2348
2628

2160
2419
2603

2137
2424
2345
2154
2158
2615
2155
2605
2618
2252
2132
2615
2115
2605
2110
2142
2608
2111
2631
2142
2422
2556

1356
2453
2448

2338
2518
2115
2256
2545
2620

Title
Blessed By Your Sacrifice
Blessed Virgin Mary
Blest Be the King Whose Coming
Blest Be the Tie that Binds
Blue Danube Waltz
Breathe on Me, Breath of God
Bridal Chorus - from Lohengrin

Tune

Se. Elizabeth
Salve, Regina
St. Theodulph

Brightest and Best of the Sons of the Morning

Dring Flowers of the Rarest

Bring a Torch, Jeanette Isabella
Bringing in the Sheaves

By All Your Saints Still Striving

By All Your Saints in Warfare

By the Blood that Flowed from Thee

Can Jehovah Thy Salvation
Canticle of Zechariah

Cast Thy Burden On the Lord
Christ Arose

Christ Be Beside Me

Christ High-Ascended

Christ Is Alive! Let Christians Sing
Christ Is Arisen

Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
Churist Is Made the Sure Foundation
Christ Is Our Cormnerstone

Christ Is the World's Light

Christ for the World We Sing
Christ the Lord Is Risen Again!
Christ the Lord Is Risen Today
Christ the Lord Is Risen Today
Christ the Lord to Us Is Born
Christ's Church Shall Glory
Christ, Whose Glory Fills the Skies
Christ, by Heavenly Hosts Adored
Christ, the Life of All the Living
City of God

Clair De Lune

Cleanse Me

Cleanse Me

Close to Thee

Coluinbia, the Gem of the Ocean
Come Adore/Tantum Ergo

Come All Ye Shepherds

Come Holy Spirit, Heavenly Dove
Come Holy Spirit, Heavenly Dove
Come Now, Almighty King

Come With Us, O Blessed Jesus
Come to Calvary's Holy Mountain
Come, All Christians, Be Commirted

Composer

Gregorian - Traditional
Melchior Teshner

Dennis S.M. Hans G. Naegeli
Jehann Strauss
Trentham Reobert Jackson
Richard Wagner
James P. Harding
Bring Flowers Traditional
Bring a Torch Anonymous
Bringing Sheaves George A. Minor
St. Theodulph Melchior Teshner
King's Lynn English Folk Tune
Tichfield John Richardson
Hyfrydol Rowland H. Prichard
Forest Green English Melody
Seymour Carl M. von Weber
Christ Arose Robett Lowry
Bunessan Gaelic Melody
Christe Sanctorum  Paris Antiphoner
Truro Williams' Psalmodia Evangelica

Christ ist Erstanden  Geistliche Leider
Westminster Abbey  Henry Purcell
Regent Square Henry Short
Darwall's 148th John Darwall
Christe Sanctorum  Paris Antiphoner

Italian Hymn Felice de Giardini
Christ ist Erstanden  Geistliche Leider
Easter Hymn from Lyra Davidica

St. George's Windsor George ]. Elvey
Narodil Se Kristus Pan

Ein Fesre Burg

Ratisbon J. G. Werner
St. George's Windsor

Jesu, Meines Lebens Leben

Richmond CM Thomas Haweis
Claude Debussy
Ellers Edward }. Hopkins
Maori Maori Melody
Close to Thee Fanny ]. Crosby
Traditional
5t. Thomas
Moravian Melody
St. Agnes John B. Dykes
Grafenberg Johann Cruger
Italian Hymn
Jesu Joy of Man's Johann 8. Bach
Narr Mit Oie

Beach Spring

0
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1261
1402
1222
1525
1317

1417
1423

1221
1221
1546
1554
1525
1533
1516
1339

1243
1707
1753
1733
1759
1410
175
1303

1312

1129
1323
1702
1459
1648
1127
1305
1408

1729
1170
1266
1157

2530
2363

2144
2448
2226
2518
2424
1616
2370
2613
2647
2548
zi15
2115
2363
2137
2448

2152
2142
2649
2138

2519
2157
2140
2311
2117

2232
2233

2535

2323

2345
2553

2220 |

2129

Tide
Come, Christians, Join To Sing
Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest
Come, Holy Ghost, Our Souls Inspire
Come, Holy Spirit, Heavenly Dove
Come, Kingdom of Qur God

Come, Let Us Join Our Cheerful Songs
Come, Let Us Join Our Cheerful Songs

Come, Let Us Join Our Friends Above
Come, Let Us Use the Grace Divine
Come, My Soul, Thy Suit Prepare
Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
Come, O Long-Expected Jesus

Come, O Precious Ransom - Meinen Jesum Lass Tch Nicht

Come, O Thou God of Grace
Come, Thou Almighty King

Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing
Corme, Thou Long-Expected Jesus
Come, We Thar Love the Lord
Come, Ye Disconsolate

Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain
Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
Comfort, Comfort These My People
Commit Thou All That Grieves Thee
Concerto No.2, 1st Mov.

Concerto No.2, Znd Mov.

Concerto Theme (No.1)
Consolation No. 3

Cor Jesu

Count Your Blessings

Creator Spirit, By Whose Aid
Creator of the Stars of Night

Crown Him with Many Crowns

Daély, Daily Sing to Mary
Danny Boy

Dark Evyes

Day Is Dying in the West

Dear Guardian of Mary

Pear Lord and Father of Mankind
Deck the Halls

Depth of Mercy! Can There Be
Ding Dong! Merrily On High
Down in the Valley

Doxology

Draw Near, O Lord, Qur God
Dwelling Place

Copyright @ 1975 by John B. Foley, 5. and. New Dawn Music, Portland, OR, All rights reserved. Used by permission.

Tune Composer

Spanish Hymn Traditional
Lambillotte Louls Lambillotee, S.].
Veni Creator Spiritus Sarum Plainsong, Mode §
Martyrdom Hugh Wilson

St. Thomas Aaron Williams

Nun Danket CM.  Cruger/Mendelsschn
Crafenberg Johann Cruger

Forest Green English Melody
Kingsfold Engiish Folk Melody
Hendon H. A. Caesar Malan
Freuen Wir Michael Weisse
Jefferson

N. Gesangbuch

Italian Hymn Felice de Giardini
Italian Hymn Felice de Giardini
Nettleton John Wyeth
Hyfrydol Rowland H. Prichard
St. Thomas Aaron Williams
Alma Samuel Webbe

St. Kevin Arthur Sullivan

St. George's Windsor George J. Elvey

Freu Dich Sehr

Fassion Chorale Hans Leo Hassler

Op18, Ist Movement Serge Rachmaninoff
Op 18, 20d MovementSerge Rachmaninoff
Piano Concerto No.1 Peter Tchaikowsky
Consolation No. 3 Franz Liszt

Sacred Heart Traditional

Count Your Blessings E. O. Excell

Melita John B. Dykes
Conditor Alme Siderum - Traditional Chant
Diademata SMD George ]. Elvey

Daily Sing to Mary  Traditional

Londonderry Air Irish Folk Tune
Traditional

Chautauqua William F. Sherwin

5t. Joseph Bonitus

Rest (Elton) Frederick C. Maker

Deck the Halls Old Welsh Air

Seymour Carl M. von Weber

French Dance Anonymous

Down in the Valley  Traditional

Old 100th Louis Bourgeois

Attende Domine Traditional

Dwelling Place John Foley, S.].
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1143
1706

1421
1303

1351

1455
1228
1318
1637
1714
1425
1217

1425
1345
1705
1512
1130
1274
1538
1310
1525
1515
1222
1265
1251
1265

1621
1346

1754

1748
1327

1407
1265
1512

1340

2639

2110

2523
2140
2282
1346
2436

2139
2125
2340

2615
1338
2518
2615
2114

2630
2124
2536
2109
2118
2448
2364
2144
2212
2244
2212
2312
2629
2561
2511
2648

2212
2630
2637

Title Tune Composer

Earh and All Sears Earth and All Stars  David Johnson
© David N, Johnson b, 1927 Publisher Unknown :
Easter Hymn Worgan from Lyra Davidica
Edelweiss - from Sound of Music Rogers and Hammerstein
Copyright © Williamson Music Co. Division of Rodgers and Hammersteln, Used by Permission

Ere the Blue Heavens Germany LM. Ludwig Van Beethoven
Erernal Father, Strong to Save Melita John B. Dykes

Eternal Ruler of the Ceaseless Round Songl Orlande Gibbons
Eternal Spirit of the Living Christ Adoro Te Devote Paris Processionale - Mode 5
Every Time I Feel the Spirit Pentecost Spiritual

Face to Face Face to Face Grant Colfax Tullar
Fairest Lord Jesus St. Elizabeth Silesian Folk Tune
Faith of Our Fathers St. Catherine James Walton
Faithful Cross Picardy French Folk Tune
Fantaise Imprompru Opus 66 Frederic Chopin
Father Most Holy Christe Sanctorum Paris Antiphoner
Father of Mercies St. Agnes .. John BiDykes

Father of Mercies Grafenberg " Johann Cruger
Father, We Praise Thee, Night is Over  Christe Sanctorum  Paris Antiphoner
Fling Out the Banner - Waltham I. Baptiste Calkin

Flow Gently, Sweet Afton Flow Sweet Afton Tradigonal
For All Your Saints, O Lord Festal Song William H, Walter
For All the Faithful Women Aurelia
For All the Saints Pro Omnibus Sanctis Joseph Barnby _
For All the Saints Sine Nomine Ralph Vaughan Williams
For the Beauty of the Earth Dix Conrad Kocher

For the Healing of the Nations St. Thomas
For the Healing of the Nations CWM Rhondda John Hughes
Forever Here My Rest Shall Be Martyrdom Hugh Wilson

Forth in Thy Name, O Lord ' Duke Street John Hatton
From All that Dwell Below the Skies Lasst Uns Erfreuen  Geistliche Kirchengesange
From All that Dwell Below the Skies Duke Street John Hatton

From Every Stormy Wind That Blows  Retreat Thomas Hastings

From Heaven Above to Earth 1 Come  Vom Himmel Hoch Martin Luther
From Heaven Came the Angels Bright  Puer Nobis

From Qcean unto Ocean Lancashire Henry T. Smart

From Ocean unto Ocean Munich Felix Mendelssohn - Bartholdy
Fur Elise Fur Elise Ludwig Van Beethoven
Gem‘die Geordie Traditional

Gesu Bambino Gesu Bambine Pietro A. Yon

Copyright € 1971 by ], Fisher & Bro, © renewed Belwin-Mills Publishing Corp. Div. of Esquire, Inc.
All rights reserved. Used by permission.

Give Me Oil In My Lamp Give Me (il Unknown

Give to Our God Immortal Praise! Duke Street John Hatron

Give to the Winds Thy Fears Festal Song William H., Walter
Glad Christmas Bells Glad Christmas Bells Anonymous
Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken  Austria Francis J. Haydn

Note: Bue to numerous complaints, Austria has been removed from afl our random play lsts.
It may be performed specifically by catalog number only.
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1220
1221
1346
1622

1260
1218
1137

1131

1531

1158
1660
1515
1617
1626
1226
1144
1228
1240
1138
1221
1546
1554

1722

1172
1161
1671

1516
1454
1260
1515

1750

1339
1532
1223
1539
1307
1160
1264

1423

2565
2142
2516
1503

2540
2101
2131
2522
2613

Title Tune

Glotry Be to God the Father Regent Square

Glory to God on High Ttalian Hymn

Go Forward, Cliristian Soldier Lancashire

Go Tell it on the Mountain Go Tell It Irr

Go To Dark Gethsemane Gethsemane

Go and Seek the Lost and Dying Zion

God Be with You 'Til We Meet Again

God Bless America

Copyright © Irving Berlin Music Co. Used by Permission.

God Bless Qur Native Land America

God Hath Spoken by the Prophets Ebenezer

God Made from One Blood Foundation

God Moves in a Mysterious Way Dundee

God Rest Ye Merry Gentlemen English Carol

God Will Take Care of You Martin

God of Grace and God of Glory CWM Rhondda

God of Love and God of Power Unser Herrscher

God of Mercy, God of Grace Ratisbon

God of Qur Fathers National Hymn

God of Our Life, All Glorious Lord Grosser Gort

God's Blessing Sends Us Forth St. Elizabeth

God's Word Is Our Great Heritage Ein Feste Burg
od; Our God of Distant Ages Hymn to Joy

,,“__gho_s_aﬁimighw Word Italian Hymn

od, Whose Giving Knows No Ending  Nettleton

God, Whose Giving Knows No Ending Hyfrydol

God, Whose Love is Reigning o'er Us  Lauda Anima

Goin' Home - New World Symphony, 1st Movement
Good Christian Friends, Rejoice and Sing

Good Christian Men, Rejoice
Good King Wenceslas

Grace Greater Than Qur Sin
Great Is Thy Faithfulness

In Dulci Jubilo

Moody
Faithfulness

Copyright © 1923, renewed 1951, Hope Publishing Co. Al rights reserved. Us

Great, O Lotd, the Mystery
Greensleeves

Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah
Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah

Habanera

Hail Blessed Virgin Full of Grace
tail Redeemer, King Most Blest
Hail to the Lord's Anointed

Hail! Holy Queen, Enthroned Above
Hail, Heavenly Queen

Hail, Queen of Heaven

Hail, Thou Once Despised Jesus
Hallelujah! Whar a Saviour

Hark! A Thrilling Voice Is Sounding
Hark! A Thrilling Voice Is Sounding!

St, Kevin
Greensleeves
Zion

CVWM Rhondda

from Carmen

Ave Vera Virginitas
St. George's Windsor
Freut Euch

Hailt Holy Queen

Congueror
Hallelujah! Saviour
Merton

Freuen Wir

Composer

Henry Short

Felice de Giardini
Henry T. Smarr
Afro-American Spiritual
Richard Readhead
Tom Hastings

W. G. Tomer

Irving Berlin

Henry Carey
Thomas J. Williams

Scottish Hymn

Sir John Stainer

W. 8. Martin

John Hughes

Joachim Neander

J. G. Werner

George W. Warren

Mariz Theresa

Schleische Volkslieder

Martin Luther

Ludwig van Beethoven

Felice de Giardini

John Wyeth

Rowland H. Prichard

John Goss

Anton Dvorak

Gelobt Sei Gott Melchior Vulpius

German Carol

Traditonal

Daniel B. Towner

William M. Runyan
ed by permission.

Arthur Sullivan

Old English Melody

Tom Hastings

John Hughes

Georges Bizet
Josquin des Pres
George Elvey
Leonhart Schroter
Traditional

Goule adapt.
Traditional Melody
Haile

P. P. Bliss

Michael Weisse
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Litle Tung Composer
1230 2141 Hark! The Herald Angels Sing Mendelssohn Felix Mendelssohn
1434 2619  Hark! The Voice of Jesus Calling Ellesdie Wolfgang A. Mozart
1663 2556  Hark, the Glad Sound! Richmond CM Thomas Haweis
2254 Have No Fear, Litde Flock Little Flack Heinz Werner Zimmermann
Copyright © Concordia Publishing House SESAC, Used by Permission.
1336 2333 Have Thine Own Way, Lord! Adelside George C. Stebbins
1443 Have You Been to Jesus Washed In The Blood Elisha A: Hoffman
1646 2423 HelsLord He Is Lord Unknown
1617 250!  HeIs Risen, He Is Risen) Unser Herrscher Joachim Neander
1235 2327  He Leadeth Me Aughton William B. Bradbury
1359 2217  He Lives He Lives AL H. Ackley
Copyright © 1933 By H. A. Rodeheaver. The Rodeheaver Co., Div. of Word, Inc /ASCAP, All rights reserved. Used by permission,
2328 He Shall Feed His Flock Like a Shepherd from Messiah G. F. Handel from "The Messiah"
1654 2428  He Touched Me He Touched Me William ]. Gaither
Copyright © 1963 by Wiiliam }. Gaither/ASCAP Used by permission. All rights controlled by Gaither Copyright Management
2414 He Whom Shepherds Once Came Praising {Juem Pastores German Carol
2518 Heal Us, Emmanuel, Hear Our Praver  Grafenberg Johann Cruger
1554 2137  HearUs Now, Qur God and Father Hyfrydol Rowland H. Prichard
1348 2147 Help Us Accept Each Other Ellacombe
1746 Here We Come a-Caroling English Wassail Song Traditional
1220 2252  Holy Father, Great Creator Regent Square Henry Smart -
1144 2122 Holy God, We Praise Thy Name Grosser Gott Maria Theresa
1550 Holy Patron, Thee Saluting Traditional
1444 Holy Spirit, Faithful Guide Faithful Guide Marcus M. Wells
1408 2345  Holy Spirit, From On High Seymour Carl M. von Weber
1526 2527  Holy Spirit, Lord of Light Veni Sancte Spiritus  Samuel Webbe
1517 Holy Spirit, Truth Divine Mercy Louis M. Gottschalk
1313 2133 Holy, Holy, Holy Nicaea John B. Dykes
1762 Home On the Range Traditional
1621 2629 Hosanna to the Living Lord Vom Himmel Hoch Marrin Luther
1348 2147 Hosanna, Loud Hosanna EHacombe Hofkapelle
1232 2107  How Firm a Foundation Adeste Fideles Wade's Cantus Diversi
1304 2143  How Firm a Foundation Lyons Francis J. Haydn
1531 2332  How Firm a Foundation Foundation Early American Melody
1302 2355  How Gentle God's Commands Dennis S.M, Hans G. Naegeli
1324 2128  How Great Thou Art O Store Gud Stuare K. Hine - Swedish folk
1421 2323 How Shall I Follow Him Germany LM, Ludwig Van Beethoven
1508 2416  How Shall the Young Secure Their Hearts -5t Peter
1507 How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds Holy Cross CM. James C, Wade
1508 7416  How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds St Peter Alexander R. Reinagle
1304 2143  How Wondrous and Grear Thy Works  Lyons Francis ]. Haydn
1351 2346 Humbly I Adore Thee, Vesity Unseen  Adoro Te Devote Paris Processionale - Mode 5
1509 2227  Humbly We Adore Thee Adoro Te Devote Traditional
1542 I Am so Glad That Our Father Jesus Loves Even Me P, P, Bliss
1669 2429 I Am Thine, O Lord I Am Thine William H. Doane
1448 [ Can Hear My Saviour Calling Where He Leads Me  J. S. Norris
2554 1 Come With Joy to Meet My Lord Land of Rest American Folk Melody
1510 I Have the Joy I Have the Joy Unknown
1345 2114 1 Heard the Bells on Christmas Day Waltham J. Baptiste Calkin
1431 2614 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say Varina C.M, Johann C. H. Rink

+
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1530
1258
1265
1355

1555
1525

1457
1142

1348
1670
1414
1447
1667

1738
1433
1458
1420
1358
1513
1521
1508
1555
1128
1316
1541
1153

1528
1229
1434
1665

1426

1523
1501
1143
1143
1417
1557
1251
1542
1652
1614
1265
1220

2155
2212
2652
2648

2448
2250

2352
2403
2424
2147
2454

1224
2251
2623
2416

2401
2237

2404
2534

2260
2619
23517

2554
2256
2413
2110
2110
2370

2244

2359

2212
2252

Title Tune

I Know of a Sleep in Jesus' Name Pen Signede Dag
I Know that My Redeemer Lives Truro

I Know that My Redeemer Lives Duke Streer

I Know that My Redeemer Lives Bradford

I Lay My Sins on Jesus Munich

I lay My Sins on Jesus St. Hilda

I Love Thy Kingdom, Lord St. Thomas

I Love You Truly
© 1978 Almo Music Corp. ASCAP Used by Permission

Composer

Christoph E. F. Weyse
Williams' Psalmodia Evangelica
John Hatton

George F. Handel

Felix Mendelssohn - Bartholdy
J. H. Knecht/E. Husband
Aaron Williams

Carrie Jacobs Bond

I Love ta Tell the Story Hankey William G. Fischer

I Need Thee Every Hour I Need Thee Robert Lowry

I Sing the Almighty Power of God Forest Green English Melody

I Sing the Mighty Power of God Ellacommbe Hofkapelle

I Surrender All Surrender Winfield S. Weeden

I Think When I Read That Sweet Story of Old - Sweet Story ~ Bradbury

I Would Be True Peek Joseph Yates Peek

It Tell the World That I'm a Christan  Tucker Baynard 1., Fox
Copyright © 1958, 1963, renewed 1986 Fred Bock Music Company. Al rights reserved. Used by permission,
I'm Old Fashioned - from You Were Never Lovelier Jerome Kern

I've Found a Friend I've Found 1 Friend George C. Stebbins
Ich Leibe Dich (I Love Thee) Ich Leibe Dich Edvard Grieg -

If I Have Wounded Any Soul Today An Evening Prayer  Charles Gabriel
Immaculate Mary Lourdes Pilgrim Tune Gagnier

Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise St. Denio Welsh folk tune

In All My Lord's Appointed Ways Azmon Carl G. Glaser

In Christ There Is No East or West St. Peter Alexander R. Reinagle
In Heavenly Love Abiding Se. Hilda J. H. Knecht/E. Husband
In the Cross of Christ I Glory Rathbun Ithamar Conkey

In the Garden Garden C. A Miles

In the Hour of Trial Penitence Spencer Lane

In the Sweer By and By I. P. Webster

Infant Holy W. Zlobie Lezy Polish Carol
Intermezzo Cavalleria Rusticana  Pietro Mascagni

It Came Upon the Midnighr Clear Carol Richard S. Willis

It Is Good to Sing Thy Praises Ellesdie Wolfgang A, Mozart
It Is Well with My Soul Ville Du Havre Philip P. Bliss
Jemsalem the Golden Ewing Alexander Bwing
Jerusalem, My Happy Home Land of Rest American Folk Melody
Jesu, Joy of Man's Desiring Jesu Joy of Man's Johann S. Bach

Jesus Calls Us O'er the Tumule Galilee William H. Jude

Jesus Christ Is Risen Today Easter Hymn

Jesus Christ Is Risen Today Worgan from Lyra Davidica
Jesus Cherise, The Crucified Hendon H. A. Caesar Malan
Jesus s All the World to Me Elizabeth Irr William L. Thompson
Jesus Is Risen Lasst Uns Erfreuen

Jesus Loves Even Me P. P, Bliss

Jesus Loves Me William B. Bradbury
fesus Loves the Little Children (George F. Roor

Jesus Shall Reign Where'er the Sun Duke Street John Hatton

Jesus Took the Babes and Blessed Them Regent Square Henry Short
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Title Tune Composer
244%  Jesus! Oh, How Could It Be True Federal Streer Henry K. Oliver
1554 2137 Jesus! What 2 Friend for Sinners Hyfrydol Rowland H. Prichard
2518 Jesus! the Name High over All Grafenberg Johann Cruger
1169 Jesus, Gentlest Saviour Stainer
1224 2245  Jesus, 1 Live to Thee Trentham Robert Jackson
1434 2619 Jesus, I My Cross Have Taken Ellesdie Wolfgang A. Mozart
1140 2412 Jesus, Lover of My Soul Martyn S. B. Marsh
2606 Jesus, Lover of My Soul Aberystwyth Joseph Parry
1146 2344 Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All Nicola A. Montani
1173 2353 Jesus, Saviour, Pilot Me Pilot L E. Gould
1351 2346 Jesus, Son of Mary, Fount of Life Above Adoro Te Devote Paris Processionale - Mode 3
2538 Jesus, Tempted in the Desert Ebenezer Thomas J. Williams
1521 2623 Jesus, Thine All-Victorious Love Azmon Carl G. Glaser
1554 2137 Jesus, Thou Divine Companion Hyfrydol Rowland H. Prichard
1421 2513 Jesus, Thy Blood and Righteousness Germany LM, Ludwig Van Beethoven
1318 2125 Jesus, Thy Boundless Love to Me St. Catherine James Walton
2656 Jesus, Thy Church with Longing Eyes O Jesu Christe, Wahres Licht
1217 2338 Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee St. Agnes John B. Dykes
1415 2132 Join All the Glotious Names Darwall's 148th John Darwall
1133 2148 Joy to the World Antioch George F. Handel
1138 2240 Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee Hymn to Joy Ludwig van Beethoven
1524 2415  Judge Eternal, Throned in Splendor Rhuddian Welsh tune, 18th Century
2367  Justa Closer Walk With Thee Closer Walk Traditional Folk Tune
1148 2430 Justasl Am Woodworth LM, William B. Bradbury
2418 Kum Ba Yah {Cortne By Here) Desmond African {Angola)

1317 2226 Lamp of Our Feet, Whereby We Trace Nun Danket C.M. Cruger/Mendelssohn

1740 Land of Hope and Glory Pomp and Circumstance - Sir Edward Elgar

1559 Largo : Largo {from Xerxes) George F. Handel

1554 2137 lavish Love, Abundant Beauty Hyfrydol Rowland H. Prichard

1346 2511  Lead On, O King Eternal! Lancashire Henry T. Smart

1311 2446  Lead, Kindly Light Lux Benigna John B, Dykes

1672 2431  Leaning on the Everlasting Arms Showalter Anthony J. Showalter

1439 2218  Leibestraum Leibestraum Franz Lisze

1637 2340  Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence Picardy French folk tune, 17th cent.
1449 2263 Let All Things Now Living Ash Grove Welsh Folk Tune

2563 Let Al Together Praise Qur God - Lobt Gott, Thr Christen Nikolaus Decius
1511 2660  Let Children Hear the Mighty Deeds Nun Danket All

2538 Let My People Seek Their Freedom Ebenezer Thomas J. Williatms
1761 2604  Let There Be Peace on Farth Sy Miller and Jill Jackson
Copyright © 1955, Renewed 1983 JanLee Music /o Harry Fox Agency. Used by permission.
2651 Let Us All with Gladsome Voice Lasst Uns Alle Gesangbuch, Ander Teil
1518 2525 Let Us Break Bread Together Afro-American Spiritual
1446 Let the Lower Lights Be Burning Lower Lights Philip P. Bliss
1638 Let's Just Praise the Lord William }. Gaither
Copyright © 1972 by William ]. Gaither/ASCAP. All rights reserved. Used by permission,
1620 Lift Every Voice and Sing J. Rosamond Johnson
Copyright © 1921 Edward B. Marks Music Co,, Harty Fox Agency. All rights reserved. Used by permission.
1641 2261  Lift High the Cross Crucifer Sydney H. Nicholson
1258 2155  Lift Up Our Hearts, O King of Kings Truro Williams' Psalmodia Evangelica

»
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1348
1258
1345
1524
1310
1623

1220
1333
1735
1323
1220

1549
1262
1554
1138
1130
1415
1125

1418
1417
1270

1270

1155
1554
1631
1737
1716
1337
1275

1435
1312
1312
1264
1666

1225
1708
1712

1744
1217

2147
2155
2114

2118

2252
2339

2233
2252
2262
2518

2544
1137
2240
2124
2132
2329
2435
2437
2611
2370
2136
2262
2262
2136
2554
2620
2350
2137

2154
2509

2117
2117
2131

2121

2338

Title Tune Composer

Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Gates of Brass  Ellecombe Hofkapelle

Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates  Truro Williams' Psalmodia Bvangelica
Lift Up, Lift Up Your Voices Now Waltham J. Baptiste Calkin

Light's Abode, Celestial Salem Rhuddlan Welsh tune, 18th Century
Listen to My Prayer Dix Conrad Kocher

Living for Jesus

C. Harold Lowden

Copyright © Renewed 1945 by C, Harold Lowden. The Rodeheaver Co., Owner. All rights reservad. Used by permission.
Lo, He Comes with Clouds Descending  Regent Square

Henry Smart

Lo, How a Rose E'er Blooming Es Ist Ein Ros Alre Catholische Gesangbuch
Loch Lomond Loch Lomond Scottish Traditional
Londonderry Air Londonderry Air Irish Folk Tune

Look, Ye Saints, the Sight Is Glorious  Regent Square Henry Short

Lord God, You Now Have Set Your Servant Free Songl Otlando Gibbons
Lozd Jesus, as We Turn from Sin Grafenberg Johann Cruger
Lord Jesus, | Long to Be Whiter Than Snow  William G. Fisher

Lotd Jesus, When I Think of Thee Gethsemane

Lord of Glory, You Have Bought Us Hyfrydol Rowland H. Prichard
Lord of Nations, God Eternal Hymn to Joy Ludwig van Beethoven
Lord of the Living Harvest Aurelia

Lord of the Worlds Above Darwall's 148th John Darwall

Lord, Dismiss Us With Thy Blessing Mariners' Hymn Sicilian Melody

Lord, I Want to Be a Christian
Lord, I'm Coming Horje~

Lord, Speak to Me, That { May Sbeak

Coming Home

Afro-American spiritual
William }, Kirkpatrick

Canonbury Robert Schumann
Lord, We Come Before Thee Now Hendon H. A, Caesar Malan
Lord, While for All Mankind We Pray  St. Flavian
Lord, Who at Thy First Eucharist Songl Orlando Gibbons

Lord, Who the Night You Were Betrayed Songl
Lord, Who Throughout These Forty DaysSt. Flavian

Orlando Gibbons

Lord, Who Throughout These Forty DaysLand of Rest American Folk Melody
Lord, Whose Love Through Humble Service - Beach Spring

Love Divine, All Loves Excelling Beecher John Zundel

Love Divine, All Loves Excelling Hyfrydol Rowland H. Prichard
Love Lifted Me Love Lifred Me Howard E. Smith
Love Walked In George Gershwin
Love is Here to Stay George Gershwin

Low In the Grave He Lay Christ Arose Robert Lowry

Lullay, Thou Little, Tiny Child Coventry Carol English Melody

Ma}'cstic Sweetness Sits Enthroned

Ortonville C. M.

Thomas Hastings

Make Me a Captive, Lord Diademata SMD George J. Elvey

Maker, in Whom We Live Diademata SMD George J. Ebvey

Man of Sorrows Hallelujah! Saviour  P. P, Bliss

Mansion Over the Hilltop fra Stanphill

Copyright © 1949 Singspiration Music ASCAP. Al rights reserved. Used by permission of Bensen Music Group, Inc.
Mary's Song of Praise Mcintosh E. O. Excell, arr.

Melodyin F Opus 3, No.l Anton Rubinstein

Memory - from Cats Andrew Lloyd Webber

Copyright © Songs of Polygram o/b/0 Really Useful Giroup Lid, R and H Music Co, Faber Music, Used by Permission

Merry Widow Waltz

Mid All the Traffic of the Ways

Merry Widow Waltz

5t Agnes

Traditional

John B. Dykes
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1701
1558
1624
1451
1136
1270
1244
1644
1357

1615
1131
1227
1418
1435

1413
1630
1303
1176
1727

1155
1270
1415

1732

1150
1322
1418
1341
1739
1554

1437
1251
1657

1172
1317
1219

1174
1525
1346

1130
1323

2438

2621
2103
2136
2222
2349

2402
2120
456
2611

2432

2450
2140
2442

2447
2350
2136
2132

1255
2601
2347
2611

2137
2506

2244

2372
2219
2226
2646

2211
2448
2511
2239
2124
2233
2648

Tide

Minuet in G Major
Moment by Moment
Moonlight Sonata
More Love to Thee
Morning Has Broken
Most Ancient of All Mysteries
Mother Dear, O Pray for Me
Mather Drearest, Mother Fairest
Mountains and Hills

Copyright © 1972 by Dan Schutie, 5.1 and New Dawn Music, Pordand, OR. All

Must Jesus Bear the Cross Alone?
My Country 'tis of Thee

My Faith Looks Up to Thee

My Ged, How Endless Is Thy Love
My God, How Wonderful Thou Ast
My God, How Wonderful Thou Art
My Heart Ever Faithful

My Hope Is Built On

My Hope Is Bailt on Nothing Less
My Jesus, I Love Thee

My Lord of Light

My Song is Love Unknown

My Soul Praises God

My Soul with Expectation

My Soul, Bear Thou Thy Part

Tune

Minuet

Composer
Johann S, Bach

Moment by Moment  May Whittle Moody

Moonlight Scnara
Moze Love to Thee
Bunessan

St. Flavian

Maitland
America

Oliver
Canonbury
Ortonville C. M.
Dundee

Solid Rock
Melita

Gordon
Barbara Allen
Love Unknown
Beecher

St, Flavian
Darwall's 148th

Nadia's Theme - from The Young and the Restless
Copyright © Screen Gems EMI Music, Used by Permission

Near the Cross

Near to the Heart of God

Nearer, My God, to Thee

New Every Morning Is the Love
No, Not One!

Nocturne in E Flat

Not Alone Fer Mighty Empire
Not Alone for Mighty Empire
Nothing But the Blood of Jesus
Now All the Vault of Heaven Resounds
Now Is the Hour

Now Let Us from This Table Rise
Now Sing We, Now Rejoice

Now Thank We All Our God
Now the Day Is Over

O Beautiful for Spacious Skies
O Bless the Lord, My Soul

O Brothers, Lift Your Voices

O Canadal -+

O Chirist the Great Foundation
O Churist the Same

O Christ, the Word Incarnate

McAfee

Bethany
Canonbury

No, Not Onel!
Opus 9, No.2
Hyfrydol

Geneva

Plainfield

Lasst Uns Erfreuen
Maori

Retreat

In Dulci Jubilo
Nun Danket C.M.
Merrial

Materna

St. Thomas
Lancashire

(O Canada
Aurelia
Londonderry Air
Munich

Beethoven

W. H. Doane
Gaelic Melody
John Day's Psalrer
Traditional Melody

Dan Schutre, S.].
rights reserved. Used by permission.
George N. Allen
Henry Carey

Lowell Mason
Robert Schumann
Thomas Hastings
Scottish Hymn

1.8. Bach

William B. Bradbury
John B. Dykes

A. ] Gordon
Tradirional

john Zundel
John Day's Psalter
John Darwall

Barry DeVorzon and Perry Botkin Jr.

William H. Doane
C. B. McAfee

Lowell Mason
Rabert Schumann
George C, Hugg
Frederic Chopin
Rowland H. Prichard
George H. Day
Robert Lowry
Geistliche Kirchengesange
Maori Melody
Thomas Hastings

Johann Cruger
Joseph Barnby

Samue]l A Ward
Aaron Williams

Henty T. Smart
Calixa Lavalie

Irish Folk Tune
Felix Mendelssohn - Bartholdy
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1162
1343
1232
1356
1145
1525

1323
1530
1348
1534
1506
1535
1130
1429
1521
1222
1521
1663
1521
1536

1508
1409
1228
1650
1265
1126
1270
1418
1525
1231
1402
1653

1553

1555

1243
1141

1130
1245
1271

1430
1224

2648
2648
2135

2107
2607
2108
2448
2602
2233

2147

2360
2529
2124
2636
2623
2144
2623
2556
2623
2419
2602
2416
2517
2139
2516
2212
2113
2136
2611
2448
2158

2439
2616
2627
2645

2549
2138
2106
2424
2124
2160
2335
21554
2409
2245

Tide
O Jesus, I Have Promised
O Word of God Incarnate
O Come and Mourn with Me
O Come and Moumn with Me
O Come, All Ye Faithful

Tune
Munich

Munich

St. Cross
Crookall
Adeste Fideles

O Come, Littde Children - Ihr Kinderlein, Kommet

O Come, O Come, Emmanuel

O Cotne, and Dwell In Me

O Crucified Redeemer

O Danny Boy

O Day Full of Grace

O Day of Rest and Gladness

O Day of Rest and Gladness

O Esca Viatorum

O Esca Viatorum

Q Father, AHl Creating

O For a Closer Walk With God

Q For a Faith that Will Not Shrink
O For a Heart to Praise My God

O For a Heart to Praise My God

O For a Heart to Praise My God
Oh, For a Thousand Tongues to Sing
O God of Earth and Altar

O God of Every Nation

O Geod of Jacob

O God of Love, O King of Peace
O God of Loveliness

O God, Almighty Father

O God, Beneath Thy Guiding Hand
O God, Our Help in Ages Past

O God, Unseen, Yet Fver Near

O Grant Us Light

O Hear the Word of God

O Holy Night

O Holy Spirit, by Whose Breath
Oh, How He Loves You and Me

Veni, Emmanuel
St. Thomas
Llangloffen
Londonderry Air
Den Signede Dag
Eltecombe
Mendebras

O Esca Viatorum
O Esca Viatorum
Aurelia
Beatitudo C. M.
Azmon
Martyrdom
Azmon
Richmond CM
Azmon

King's Lynn
Llangloffen

St. Peter

Ack, Bliv Hos Oss
St. Elizabeth

Composer

Felix Mendelssohn - Bartholdy
Felix Mendelssohn - Bartholdy
John B. Dykes

Traditional

Wade's Cantus Diversi

L P. A. Schulz

French Processional

Aaron Williams

Welsh Hymn

Irish Folk Tune

Christoph E. F. Weyse
Hofkapelle

Old German Melody
Traditional Melody

Heinrich [saak - Arr.Bach

John B. Dykes

Carl G. Glaser

Hugh Wilson

Carl G. Glaser
Thotmas Haweis

Carl G. Glaser
English Folk Tune
Welsh Hymn
Alexander R. Reinagle
Koralpsalmboken, Stockholm
Silesian Folk Tune

Limburg (Gott Vater) Traditional

Duke Street

St. Anne

St. Flavian
Canonbury

St. Thomas
Cantique de Noel

John Hatton
Wiliam Croft
John Day's Psalter
Robert Schumann
Aaron Williams
Adolphe Adam

Veni Creator Spiritus Sarum Plainsong, Mode 8

Patricia

Kurt Kaiser

Copyright © Word Music Div, of Word, Inc. All rights reserved. Used by permission.

O How I Love Jesus

O Jesus, Crowned With All Renown
O Jesus, I Have Promised

O Jesus, King Most Wonderful
O Jesus, Thou Art Standing

O Jesus, We Adore Thee

O King of Might and Splendor
O Little Town of Bethlehem

O Little Town of Bethlehem

QO Living Bread from Heaven

O Lord, How Shall I Meet Thee
O Lord, I Am Not Worthy

O How I Love Jesus
Kingsfold
Angel's Story
Hiding Place

St. Hilda

Fulda melody
Passion Chorale
St. Louts

Forest Green
Aurelia

St. Theodulph

O Lord, May Church and Home Combine - Land of Rest

O Love That Will Not Let Me Go
O Love of God Most Full

St. Margaret
Trentham

19th Century American Melody
English Folk Melody
Arthur H. Mann

I. Leavitt

J. H. Knecht/E. Husband
Traditional

Hans Leo Hassler

Lewis H. Redner

English Melody

Samuel S. Wesley
Melchior Teshner
Traditional

American Folk Melody
Albert 1. Peace

Robert Jackson
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Title Tupe
1347 2223 O Master, Let Me Walk with Thee Maryton LM.
1418 2611 O Master, Let Me Walk with Thee Canonbury
1125 2329 O Most Holy Mother Oh Santisima
1125 2329 O Most Holy One Mariners' Hymn
1174 2211 O Mother Dear, Jerusalem Materna
1156 2264 O Perfect Love O Perfect Love
1422 QO Purest of Creatures O Purest of Creatures
1514 2520 O Sacrament Most Holy
2322 O Sacrament Most Holy Invocation
1243 2138 O Sacred Head, Now Wounded Passion Chorale
2648 O Sacred Head, Now Wounded Munich
1243 2138 O Sacred Head, Surrounded Passion Chorale
2371 O Salutaris Hostia - Melcombe (Verbum Supernum Prodiens)
2541 O Salutaris Hostia
2543 O Salutaris Hostia
1125 2329 O Sanciissima Mariners’ Hymn
1553 2627 O Savior, Precious Savior Angel's Story
2555 O Savior, Precious Savior Greenland
2616 O Sing a Song of Bethlehem Kingsfold
1350 2119 O, Sonsand Daughters O Filii Et Filiae
2424 O Spirit of the Living God Forest Green
2564 O Spirit of the Living God Gonfalon Royal
2371 O Spirit of the Living God Melcombe
1353 2515 QO Tannenbaum German
2538 O the Deep, Deep Love of Jesus Ebenezer
1220 2252 O Thou God of My Salvation Regent Square
1227 2144 O Thou My Soul, Bless God the Lord Martyrdom
1505 QO Thou, in Whose Presence Davis (Meditation)
2554 O Thou Who This Mysterious Bread Land of Rest
1126 2113 O! Where are Kings and Empires Now  St. Anne
1130 2124 O Word of God Incarnate Avirelia
1304 2143 O Worship the King Lyons
2557 O Worship the King Hanover
1441 O Zion, Haste Tidings
1170 Old Hundredty Old 100¢h {1 verse)
1154 On Eagle's Wings
Copyright © 1979 by North American Liturgy Resources, Phoenix,
2561 OnJordan's Bank the Baptist’s Cry Puer Nobis
1522 2228  OnJordan's Bank Vehe
1338 2552 On This Day, O Beautiful Mother
1415 2132 On What Has Now Been Sown Darwall's 148th
1163 On the Way of the Cross Way of the Cross
2610 Once He Came In Blessing - Gottes Sohn Ist Kommen
1664 2427  Once in Royal David's City Irby
2538 Once to Every Man and Nation Ebenezer
1340 Once to Every Man and Nation Austria
Notes Due to numerous complaints, Austriz has been removed from all our rand,
It may be performed specifically by catatog number only.
1139 2127 Only a Shadow

Copyright © 1978 by Carey Landty and North American Liturgy Resources. Phoe

[

Composer

H. Percy Smith
Robert Schumann
Traditional

Sictlian Melody
Samuel A, Ward
Joseph Barnby
Traditional
Traditional
Charles Gounod
Hans Leo Hassler
Felix Mendelssohn - Bartholdy
Hans Leo Hassler
Samuel Webbe
Dieudonne Duguet
Anthony Werner
Sicilian Melody
Arthur H, Mann
J. M. Haydn
English Folk Melody
French Tune
English Melody
Percy Carter Buck
Samuel Webbe
German Folk Song
Thotnas |. Williams
Henry Short

Hugh Wilson
Freeman Lewis
American Folk Melody
William Croft
Samuel 8, Wesley
Francis J. Haydn
William Croft
James Walch

Louis Bourgeois
Michael Joncas

AZ 85029, Al rights reserved. Used by permission.

F. Lambillotte
John Darwall
Hungarian Tune
Michael Weisse
H.]. Gauntletr
Thomas ]. Williams

Francis }. Haydn
om play lists.

Rev. Carey Landry
nix, AZ 85026,
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1149

1617
1429
1429
1554
1265
1330

1634
1460
1636
1335
12534

1421
1740
1717

1170
1251
1651
1504
1136
1415

1527
1340

1138
1554
1546
1310
1317
1276

1635

1736

1269
1529

1346

1649
1245

2368
2441
2502
2636
2636
2137
2212

1320
2533
2408

2523
2622

2542

2244

2103
2615
2159

2240
2137
2365
2118
2226
2145
1542
2325
2443

2566
2336

2557
2511
2602
2104
2160

Title Tune Composer

All righes reserved. Used by permission.

Onward, Christian Soldiers St. Gertrude Arthur Sullivan
Open My Eyes, That I May See Open My Eyes Clara H. Scort
Open Now Thy Gates of Beauty Unser Herrscher Joachim Neander

Our Children, Lord, In Faith and Prayer Beatitudo C. M. John B. Dykes
Our Father, God, Who Art In Heaven  Beatitudo C. M. John B. Dykes

Our Great Savior Hyfrydol Rowland H. Prichard
Our Lord Is Risen from the Dead Duke Street John Harron

Over the Rainbow Over The Rainbow  Harold Arden

Copyrighe © Metro- GoldwyreMaver, Inc. Al rights reserved. Used by permission.

P ange Lingua Pange Lingua Gloriosi

Panis Angelicus Traditional Cesar Franck - Traditional
Panis Angelicus Lambilotte Lambilotte

Pass Me Not, O Gentle Saviour Pass Me Not W. H. Doane

Peace Is Flowing Like a River Rev, Carey Landry

Copyright © 1975 by Carey Landry and North American Liturgy Resources, Phoenix, AZ 85029.
All rights reserved. Used by permission.

Peace, Troubled Soul Germany LM. Ludwig Van Beethoven
Pomp and Circumstance \ Sir Edward Elgar

Poor Wayfaring Stranger Traditional

Praise Churist Jesus, King of Heaven Lauda Anima John Goss

Praise God, from Whom All Blessings Flow - Old 100th (1 verse) Louis Bourgeois
Praise God, from Whom All Blessings Flow - Lasst Uns Erfreuen Geistliche Kitchengesange

Praise Him! Praise Him! Chester G. Allen

Praise Him, Praise Him All You Littde Children Anonymous
Praise and Thanksgiving Bunessan Gaelic Melody
Praise and Thanksgiving Be to God Christe Sanctorum  Paris Antiphoner
Praise the Lord Through Every Nation ~ Wacher Auf Philipp Nicolai
Praise the Lord of Heaven! Nous Allons French carol
Praise the Lord! O Heavens Austria Francis J. Haydn

Note: Due to numerous complaints, Austria has been removed from all our random play lists,
It may be performed specifically by catalog number only.

Praise the Lozd! Ye Heavens, Adore Him Hymn to Joy Ludwig van Beethoven
Praise the Lord; You Heav'ns Adore Him Hyfrydol Prichard

Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness Nettleton John Wyeth

Praise to God, Immortal Praise Dix Conrad Kocher

Praise to the Holy Trinity Nun Danket CM.  Cruger/Mendelsschn
Praise to the Lord, the Almighty Lobe den Herren Ernewerten

Praise, My Soul, The King of Heaven Lauda Anima John Goss

Prepare the Royal Highway - Messiah (Bereden Vag For Herran) Swedish Folk Tune, 14th Cennry
Pues Si Vivimos Somos Del Senor Traditional Spanish Melody
Red River Valley Traditional

Regina Coeli Regina Coeli Gregorian (Solesmes)
Regina Coeli, Jubila Regina Coelt, Jubila  Traditional

Rejoice, O Pilgrim Throng Marion S.M. Arthur H. Messiter

Rejoice in God's Saints Hanover William Croft

Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers Lancashire Henry T. Smart

Rejoice! Rejoice! Belieivers Llangloffen Welsh Hymn

Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers Haf Trones Lampa  Swedish Folk Tune

Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers St. Theodulph
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1415
1529
1452
1502

1255
1525
1512
1617
1309
1751

1450
1618
1263
1647
1125
1155
1236
1551
1730
1657
1617
1159

1449
1709
1257
1715
1217
1723
1147
1258

1655
1618
1249

1634
1637
1344

1406

1731
1408
1453
1312
1725

2132
2417

2253
2638

2448
2630
502
2420

2505
2356
2329
2350
1366

2502

2163

2338

2150
2155
2123

2343

2531
2340
2605
2538
2626
2159

2345
2411
2117

Title

Rejoice, The Lord Is King!
Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart
Rescue the Perishing
Ride On, Ride On in Majesty

Tune
Darwall's 148th
Marion S.M.

Rescue the Perishing

St. Drostane

Ring Out, Wild Bells - Ring Qut the OId, Ring In the New

Ring the Bells of Heaven
Rise Up, O Church of God
Rise Up, O Men of God
Rise, O Children of Salvarion
Rock of Ages

Romeo and Juliet Theme

Safefy Through Another Week
Salve Mater Misericordiae

Salve, Regina

Savior, Again to Thy Dear Name
Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us
Saviour Sprinkle Many Nations

..Saviour, Like a Shepherd Lead Us

Saviour, Thy Dying Love
Scarborough Fair

Search Me, O God

See the Morning Sun Ascending
Seek the Lord

St. Thomas
Festal Song
Unser Herrscher
Toplady

Compoger

John Darwall
Arthur H. Messiter
William H. Doane
John B. Diykes
Wolfgang A. Mozart
George F. Root
Aaron Williams
William H, Walter
Joachim Neander
Thomas Hastings

Copyright © 1975 by Robert F, O'Connor and North Amesican Litu rgy Resources, Phoenix, AZ.

All rights reserved. Used by permission.
Sent Forth by God's Blessing
Serenade

Shall We Gather at the River?
Shenandozh

Shepherd of Souls

Siciliano

Silent Night, Holy Night!

Sing We a Song

Sing a New Song

Copyright © 1972 by Daniel L. Schutre, 8.1 and New Dawn Music, Portland, O

Sing of Mary, Pure and Lowly

Sing to Mary, Mother Most Merciful

Sing to the Mountains

Copyright © 1975 by Bob Dufford, S.J. and North American Liturgy Resources,

All rights reserved. Used by permission,
Sing with Joy the Savior's Glory

Sing, My Tongue, the Glorious Battle

Singers Sing and Trumpets Play
Singing Songs of Expectation
Sleep, Holy Babe

Sleepers, Wake” A Voice Astounds Us
Smoke Gets In Your Eyes - from Roberta

Sofily Now the Light of Day
Softly and Tenderly
Soldiers of Christ, Arise
Solveig's Song

Romeo and Juliet Peter Tchatkowsky
Sabbath Morn Lowell Mason

Salve Mater Gregorian

Salve, Regina Traditional - Solesmes
Ellers Edward ]. Hopkins
Mariners' Hymn Sicilian Melody
Beecher John Zundel
Bradbury William B. Bradbury
Something for Jesus  Robert Lowry
Scarborough Fair Tradirional

Maori Maori Melody

Unser Herrscher Joachim Neander
Seek the Lord Robert O'Connor
Ash Grove Welsh Folk Tune
Serenade Franz Schubert

Shall We Gather Robert Lowry
Traditional Traditional

St. Agnes John B. Dykes
Siciliano J.S. Bach

Seille Naclht Franz Gruber

Truro William's Psalmodia Fvangelica

Saltash
Salve Mater

Dan Schutte, $.J.
R All Rights Reserved. Used by permiss

Traditional
Gregorian

Bob Dufford, 5.].
Phoenix, AZ

Pange Lingua Gloriosi Bamberg

Picardy

Christ ist Erstanden

Ebenezer
Sleep, Holy Babe
Wachet Auf

Seymour

- Hhompson
. ._-:;azf"f}gdemﬁta SMD

French Folk Tune
12th Century German
Thomas J. Williams
Reichart adapt.
Philipp Nicolai
Jerome Kern

Carl M, von Weber
Will L. Thompson
George ]. Elvey

from Peer Gynt Suite Edvard Grieg
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1720
1632

1724
1742
1745
1246
1436
1442
1751

1217
1317

1427
1662

1525
1308
1405
1328
1656
1734
1756
1144
1711

1153
1241
1258
1339

1417

1319
1421
1171
1560
1547
1625

1303

1525
1449
1401
1151
1532
1259
1130

2603

2338
2226
2518
2617
2361
2616
2448
2242

2634
2426

2122

2404
2238
2155

2142

2370
2451
2405
2523
2501

2140
2561
2448
2263

2406
2516

2124
2635

Title Tune
Some Enchanted Evening - from South Pacific
Copyright © Willtamson Music Div. of R and H Music, Used by Permission

Something Beautiful

Composer
Richard Rodgers

Something Beauriful William ]. Gaither

Copyright © 1971 by William J. Gaither. All righw reserved. Used by permission.

Sonata Sonata in A
Song of India Song of India
Song of Love - Symphony #3, 3rd Movement

Songs of Thankfulness and Praise Tichfield

Soul of My Saviour Anima Christi

Sowing In the Morning Bringing Sheaves

Speak Softly Love - from The Godfather

Copyright © Famous Music Corp. Used by Permission

Spirit Divine, Attend Our Prayers St. Agnes

Spirit Divine, Attend Our Prayers Nun Danket C. M.
Spirit Divine, Atend Our Prayers Grafenberg

Spirit of God, Descend upon My Heart  Morecambe

Spirit of the Living God

St. Joseph was a Quiet Man Kingsfold

Stand Up and Bless the Lord St. Thomas
Stand Up, Stand Up for Jesus Webb

Stars and Stripes Forever Stars and Stripes
Stewards of Farth Finlandia

Still, Seill With Thee Consolation
Strees of Larado

Summertime - from Porgy and Bess

Sun of My Soul Grosser Gott

Sunrise, Sunset - from Fiddler on the Roof

Copyright © 1984 The NY Times o/%/0 R and H Music, Used by Permission
Sweet By and By
Sweet Hour of Prayer
Sweet Is the Work, My God, My King ~ Truro
Swell the Anthem, Raise the Song

Thake My Life, And Let Tt Be Hendon

Take My Life, and Let It Be Messiah (Herold)
Take Time to Be Holy Longstaff

Take Up Thy Cross Germany L.M.
Tantum Ergo Tantum Ergo

Tell Me the Old, Old Story
Tell Me the Stories of Jesus
Thank You, Lord

Copyright © 1940 Singspiration Music/ASCAP. All rights reserved. Used by permission of Bensen Mustc Group, Inc.

Thanks Be to You, O God Melita

That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright Puer Nobis

The Advent of Qur King St. Thomas

The Ash Grove Ash Grove

The B-IBL-E BILBLE

The Beautiful Garden of Prayer Beautiful Garden
The Bridegroom Soon Will Call Us Freut Euch

The Church in the Wildwood
The Church's One Foundation Aurelia
The Coming of OQur Lord

Sweet Hour of Prayer

St. George's Windsor

Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart
Nicolet Rimsky-Korsakov

Johannes Brahms
Jobin Richardson

L. Dobici
George A. Minor
Nino Roma

John B. Dvykes
Cruger/Mendelssohn

Johann Cruger

Frederick C. Atkinson
Daniel Liverson
English Folk Melody
Aaron Williams
George J. Webb

John Philip Sousa
Jean Sibelius

Felix Mendelssohn-Bartholdy
Traditional

George Gershwin
Maria Theresa

Jerry Bock

J. P. Webster
William Bradbury

Williams' Psalmodia Evangelica

H. A. Caesar Malan
Louis ].F. Herold

George C. Stebbins
Ludwig Van Beethoven
Stonyhurst

W. H. Doane

Frederic A. Challinor
Seth Sykes & Bessie Sykes

John B. Dykes

Aavon Willlams
Welsh Folk Tune
Traditional

. H. Fillmore
Leonhart Schroter

Church in Wildwood Dr. William S. Pitts

Samuel S. Wesley

Optatus Votis Omnium
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1275
1428
1346
1348
1749
1315
1503

1416

1520
1135
1258
1619

1619
1152
1728
1252
1630

1134
1234
1710
1543
1351
1251
1752
1643
1247

1151

1306
1155
1519
1270
1258
1417
1334
1251
1272
1537
1317
1404
1521
1435
1659

2509
2560
2511
2147

2153
2510
2508
2546
2558

2532
2116
2444
2155

2351

2229
2450
2433
2514
2624
2241
2151

2337
2346
1244

2112
2643
24006

2243
2350

2136
2155
2370
2407
2244

2625
2226
2609

2623

2550

Title
The Coventry Carol

The Day You Gave Us, Lord, Has Ended

The Day of Resurrection

The Day of Resurrection

The Dreary Dream

The First Noel

The Holly and the Ivy

The King Shall Come

The King Shall Come

The King of Glory

The King of Love My Shepherd Is
The King of Love My Shepherd Is
The Lord Has So Prized Us

The Lord Is My Shepherd

The Lord Our God Alone Is Strong

The Lotd’s Prayer

Tune
Covenrry Carol

St. Clement
Lancashire
EHlecombe

Dreary Dream
First Noel

Holly and the Ivy
St. Stephen
Consolation CM
King of Glory
Dominus Regit Me
St. Columba
EKremser

Lord s My Shepherd
Trure

Malotte

Composer
English Melody

Henry T. Smart
Hofkapelle
Traditional
Traditional Air
French Carol
William Jones

Israeli Folk Melody

John B. Dykes

Irish Hymn

Folksong of the Netherlands
Thomas Koschat

Williams' Psalmodia Evangelica
Albert Hay Malotte

Copyright © 1955 by G. Schirmer, Inc. ASCAP, All rights reserved. Used by permission.

The Lord's Prayer

The Old Rugged Cross
The Pale Ring

The Palms

The Solid Rock

The Son of God Goes Forth to War
The Spacious Firmament on High
The Star Proclaims the King Is Here

The Star Spangled Banner
The Serife Is O'er

The Swan - from Carnival of the Animals

West Indian ITer.

Old Rugged Cross
Pale Ring

The Palms

Solid Rock

All Saints New
Creation LM.D.

Wo Gott Zum Haus
Star Spangled Banner
Victory

The Wedding March - Midsummer Night's Dream

Thee We Adore, O Hidden Savior

Thee, Holy Father, We Adore
Theme - from Breaking Away
There Is a Fountain

There Is a Green Hill Far Away
There's A Spirit In the Air
There's a Garden Where Jesus

Adoro Te Devote
Lasst Uns Erfreuen
Symphony #4
Cleansing Fountain
Green Hill C.M.
Orientis Partibus
Beautiful Garden

George Bennard
Traditional

arr, Charles H. Gabriel
William B. Bradbury
Henry 8. Cutler

Haydn

Geistliche Lieder

John Stafford Smith
Glovanni P. da Palestrina
Camille SzintSaens

Felix Mendelssohn

Paris Processionale - Mode 5
Geistliche Kirchengesange
Felix Mendelssohn

Lowell Mason

George C. Stebbins
French, 13th cent.

J. H. Fillmore

Copyright © 1920, renewed 1948. Nazarene Pub. House/SESAC. All rights reserved. Used by permission.

There’s a Song In the Air

There’s a Wideness in God's Mercy
There's a Wideness in God's Mercy

These Forty Days of Lent
These Things Shall Be

They Who Seek the Throne of Grace
Thine Be the Glory, Riser, Conquering

This Holy Covenant Was Made
This Is My Country
This Is My Farher's World

This Is the Day the Lord Has Made
This Is the Day the Lord Hath Made

This Is the Spirit's Entry Now
Thou Art the Way
Thou Didst Leave Thy Throne

Curran

Beecher

Wellesley

St. Flavian

Truro

Hendon

Judas Maccabaeus
Lasst Uns Erfreuen

Terra Beata SMD
Nun Danket C.M.
Atlington CM.
Azmon

Ortonwille C, M.
Margaret

Karl P. Harrington

John Zundel

Lizzie S. Tourjee

John Day's Psalter

Williams' Psalmodia Evangelica
H. A. Caesar Malan

George F, Handel adapt.

Don Raye / Al Jacobs
Traditional English Melody
Cruger/Mendelssohn

Dr. Thomas A. Arne

Carl G. Glaser

Thormas Hastings

Timothy R, Matthews
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1126
1339
1331

1328

1270
1445
1636
1270

1440
1758
1668
1415

1349
1431
1637

1556
1248

1348

1526
1640

1125

1663
1704
1713

1339
1521
1415
1520

1520

1273

2155
2182
2113
2142

2634
2538
2136

2136
2538
2659
2246

2452
2132
2541
2513
2616
2614
2561
2340

2147

2521

2329

1159
2556

2620
2606
2142
2623
2132
2116
2562
2230
2116
2648
2271

Title Tune Composer

Thou Lord of Hosts, Whose Guiding Hand - Truro Williams' Psalmodia Evangelica
Thou, Whao at Thy First Eucharist Songl Orlande Gibbons
Thou, Whose Unmeasured Temple Stands - $t. Anne William Croft

Thou, by Heavenly Hosts Adored St. George's Windsor George J. Elvey
Though the Mountains May Fall Dan Schutte, S.J.
Copyright © 1975 by Dan Schutre, 5. and New Dawn Music, Portland, OR. All rights reserved. Used by permission.
Through Love to Light! Finlandia Jean Sibelius
Through the Night of Doubt and Sorrow Ebenezer Thomas J. Williams
Throughour These Forty Days, O Lord St Flavian John Day's Psalter
Throw Out the Life-Line Ufford, arr. Stebbins
Thus Angel's Bread Is Made Panis Angelicus Lambilotre

Thy Kingdom Come! On Bended Knee  St. Flavian John Day's Psalter
Thy Strong Word Ebenezer Thomas J. Williams
Tis Finished! The Messiah Dies Olive's Brow William B. Bradbury
Tis So Sweet to Trust In Jesus Trust In Jesus William J. Kirkpatrick
Tis the Month of Our Mother Tis the Month

To a Wild Rose To a Wild Rose Edward MacDowell
To God Be the Glory To God Be the Glory William H. Doane
To God With Gladness Sing Darwall's 148th John Darwall

To Jesus Christ Our Sovereign King To Jesus Christ

To Jesus' Heart All Buming To Jesus' Heart Traditional

To Maock Your Reign, O Deartest Lord  Kingsfold English Folk Melody
To Thee, O Lord Varina CM, Johann C. H. Rink
To Shepherds as They Watched by Night Puer Nobis

Transform Us Picardy

Traumerei Traumerei Robert Schumann
Turn to Me John Foley, 8.].
Copyright © 1975 by John Foley, S]. and New Dawn Music, Portland, OR. All rights teserved. Used by permission.
Two Noble Saints Ellacombe

Veni Sancte Spiritus Vent Sancte Spiritus  Samuel Webbe
Victory in Jesus Hartlord Eugene M. Bartlett

Copyright © 1939. Renewal 1961, Albert E. Brumley & Sons. Al rights reserved.
Uised by permission of Integrated Copyright Group, Ine.

Virgin, Full of Grace Mariners' Hymn Sicilian Melody

Wake, Awake Wachet Auf PM, Philipp Nicolai

Walk In the Light Richmond CM Thomas Haweis

Waltz Opus 39, No. 2 Johannes Brahams

Walez in A Flat Opus 34, No. 15 Johannes Brahams

Wash, O God, Our Sons and Daughters Beach Spring

Watchman, Tell Us Of the Night Aberystwyth Joseph Parry

Watchman, Tell Us of the Night St. George's Windsor

We Bear the Strain of Earthly Care Azmon Carl G. Glaser

We Come, O Christ, to You Darwall's 148th John Darwall

We Gather Together Kremser Folksong of the Netherlands
We Know That Christ {s Raised Engleberg Chatles Stanford

We Plow the Fields and Scatter Wir Pflugen Johann A. P. Schulz

We Praise You, O God Kremser Folksong of the Netherlands
We Sing the Glorious Conguest Munich Felix Mendelssohn - Bartholdy
We Three Kings of Orient Are We Three Kings John H. Hopkins
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1540

1419
1506
1633
1508
1421

1448
1301

1424
1703

1549
1310
1627
1228
1144
1661

1321

1251
1544

1760

1304
113¢
1726
1755

2658
2113
2351

2426
2455
2149

2130
2561

2215

2561
2134
2559
2616
2330
2360

2416
2523
2602

2341
2653

2118

2139
2122
2324
2655
2640

2557
2244

1432

2143
2124

Tide
We Utter Qur Cry
We Walk by Faith
We Welcome Glad Faster
We Wish You a Merry Christmas
We Would See Jesus
We've a Story to Tell to the Nations
Were You There
What Can Wash Away My Sin?
Whar Child Is This
‘What Star Is This
What Wondrous Love Is This
What a Friend We Have in Jesus

Tune
Paderborn

St. Anne

St. Denio

Merry Christmas
Consolation
Message

Plainfield
Greensleeves
Puer Nobis
Wondrous Love
Converse

When Blossoms Flowered 'Mid the SnowsGess Bambino

Copyright © 1971 by ]. Fisher & Bro. © renewed Belwin-Miils Publishing Corp.

All rights reserved. Used by permission.

When Christ's Appearing Was Made
When I Survey the Wondrous Cross
When I Survey the Wondrous Cross
When Jesus Leftr His Father's Throne
When Morning Gilds the Skies

When Morning Gilds the Skies

When the Roll Is Called Up Yonder
Where Charity and Love Prevail

Where Cross the Crowded Ways of Life
Where Cross the Crowded Ways of Life
Whete He Leads Me

While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks
While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks
Whispering Hope

White Christmas

Puer Nobis
Hamburg. LM.
Rockingham
Kingsfold
Laudes Domini
O Esca Viatorum
Trumpet

St. Peter
Germany LM.
Llangloffen

Christmas
Bethlehem

Copyright © Irving Berlin Music Co. Used by Permission.

Whiter Than Snow

Who Can Measure Heaven and Barth
Who Is on the Lord's Side?

Wisdom That Flouts the Wise

With Broken Heart and Contrite Sigh
With Joy We Lift Our Eyes

Within the Father's House

Word of God Come Down On Earth

Y ahweh, the Faithful One

Dix
Armageddon
St. Elizabeth
Grosser Gotr
Boylston 8. M.
Franconia
Liebster Jesu

Composer

Paderborn Gesanghuch
William Croft

Welsh Folk Tune
Traditional

Felix Mendelssohn

H. Ernest Nichol
Spiritual

Robezt Lowry

Old English Melody

W. Walker, Southern Harmony
Charles C. Converse

Pietro A. Yon
Div. of Esquire, Inc.

Lowell Mason arr.
Edward Miller
English Folk Melody
Joseph Bamby
Traditional Melody
James M. Black
Alexander R, Reinagle
Ludwig van Beethoven
Welsh Hymn

J. 8. Norris

George F. Handel

Alice Hawthorne
Irving Berlin

William G. Fischer
C. Louise Reichardrt
Silesian Folk Tune
Maris Theresa

Lowell Mason

Johann R, Ahle

Dan Schutte, S8.J.

Copyright © 1970 by Dan Schutte, 5., and New Dawn Music, Portland, OR. All rights reserved. Used by permission.

Ye Servants of God

Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones

Yield Not to Tempration

You Are the Way

You Are the Wind Beneath My Wings

Copyright © Warner House Music, WB Gold Music Corp, Used by Permission

You Servants of God

You Walk Along Our Shoreline

You and You

You'll Never Walk Alone - from Carousel

Hanover

Lasst Uns Erfreuen

Dundee

Lyons
Aurelia

.

William Croft

Geistliche Kirchengesange
H. R. Palmer

Scottish Hymn

Larry Henley and Jeff Silbar

Francis . Haydn

Johann Strauss
Richard Rodgers
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